
OFFICE NOTE SUBMITTED TO PRINCIPAL, ANDHRA MEDICAL COLLEGE 

VISAKHAPATNAM 

 
Notification No 01/AMC-G1/VRDL/NVHCP/2025                                       Dt.02/08/2025 

 

Circular to the Applicants 

 
Sub:   AMC, VSP -Notification. No.01/AMC-G1/VRDL/NVHCP/2025  Filling up the 01 Post of  

Scientist B (Med), 01 post of Research Assistant for VRDL and 01 post of Technical  
officer & 01 Post of Lab Technician & 01 post of DEO & 01 post of Peer Educator for 
NVHCP from the Department of Microbiology & Gastroenterology under the control 
of the Principal of Andhra Medical College, Visakhapatnam on Contract & 
Outsourcing basis for the period of 1 Year – Displayof the Provisional Merit List 
in AMC, VSP Website and submit any objections by the candidate before 
06/08/2025 – Regarding 

 
Ref:  1. Notification No 01/AMC-G1/VRDL/NVHCP/2025 Dt.17.07.2025. 

 
**************** 

  
As per notification vide reference cited applications received and scrutinized for 

recruitment of 01 Post of Scientist B (Med), 01 post of Research Assistant for VRDL and 01 

post of Technical officer, 01 Post of Lab Technician, 01 post of DEOand  01 post of Peer 

Educator for NVHCP from the Department of Microbiology & Gastroenterology under the 

control of the Principal of Andhra Medical College, Visakhapatnam on Contract & 

Outsourcing basis. 

 

Hence, the Provisional Merit List of the candidate applied for the above posts is 

displayed in the Andhra Medical College Website https://amc.edu.in/to submit any 

objections/Grievances on the merit list on or before 06/08/2025 for consideration. 

 

    

   

 Sd/- Principal 

Andhra Medical College, 

Visakhapatnam 

 

 

https://amc.edu.in/


FROM TO

URBAN 
@1 Marks 

Per 
6Months

RURAL 
@2 Marks 

Per 
6Months

TRIBAL 
@2.5 
Marks 

Per 
6Months

COVID 
@5 Marks 

Per 
6Months

1 3
SIRIPURAPU SWATHI S SATYA RAO FEMALE

7995373106, 
9391923366 11/30/1994 MDS 700 445 700 445 63.57 30.06.2022 0 63.57 YES preference given  as she did  MDS

2 2
JANKALA ANUSHA J ADINARAYANA

FEMALE 9959681841, 
8985369559 12/1/1996

BDS 3600 2438 3600 2438 67.72
9/30/2020 COVID 5/14/2021 11/19/2021 6

5 72.72 YES STUDYING MASTER OF PUBLIC 
HEALTH

3 1 EJJINI OLIVA MARGREAT E YESUDAS FEMALE 7993829409, 
9848320708 6/1/1996 BDS 3600 2149 3600 2149 59.69 30.11.2021 0 59.69 YES

Sd/- PRINCIPAL
ANDHRA MEDICAL COLLEGE

VISAKHAPATNAM

Recruitment  to the various posts to work on Contract / Outsourcing Basis  01/AMC-G1/VRDL/NVHCP/2025, Dt:17.07.2025 Provisional Merit List  for 
the post of Scientist B (Med) - Annexure I
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FROM TO

URBAN 
@1 Marks 

Per 
6Months

RURAL 
@2 Marks 

Per 
6Months

TRIBAL 
@2.5 

Marks Per 
6Months

COVID 
@5 Marks 

Per 
6Months

1 1
SYAM KUMAR MARCHETTI THAVITAIAH MALE

6303889639, 
7288801051 4/24/1987

MSC 
MICROBIOLOGY

10 7.32 10 7.32 69.54 research Assistnat in 
GMC, Sklm covid 07.05.2020 06.05.2022 20 15 84.54 YES

2 5
BUNGA PAPA KUSUMA B BHASKARA RAO FEMALE

8332980777, 
9849409072 3/24/1991 MSC HUMAN GENETICS

10 7.85 10 7.85 74.58 RESEARCH ASSOCIATE 
AT GEMSH,RAGOLU 14.06.2021 18.11.2023 4 8 82.58 YES

3 6
THIRIVEEDI KAMALHASAN T RAMAKRISHNAIAH MALE

7036116535, 
8247651938 11/19/1997

MSC 
MICROBIOLOGY 10 8.37 10 8.37 79.515

0 79.52 YES

4 7 VAJRAPU SARANYA V SANKARA RAO FEMALE
9398038907, 
9059002250 2/1/1998

MSC BIO-
TECHNOLOGY 10 7.42 10 7.42 70.49

research Assistnat in 
AMC, VSKP COVID 2/26/2021 6/15/2022 10 8.33333 78.82 YES

5 4
DEVI PRASAD BEHARA GANAPATI RAO B MALE

7032048294, 
8463935590 5/8/1982

MSC 
MICROBIOLOGY 1600 1002 1600 1002 62.63

research Assistnat in 
GMC, Sklm covid 25.07.2020 14.06.2022 22 15 77.63 YES

6 9 BETHAPUDI DHANA LAKSHMI B ANJITHA KUMAR FEMALE 8008741046 7/5/2001
MSC 

MICROBIOLOGY 10 8.12 10 8.12 77.14 0 77.14 YES

7 8
MUTCHARLA HEMALATHA M VENKATARAMANA FEMALE

8464023835, 
9440584064 6/11/1998

MSC 
MICROBIOLOGY 10 6.72 10 6.72 63.84

research Assistnat in 
GMC, Sklm 27.07.2020 14.06.2022 3 6 69.84 YES

8 2
TADI SATYANARAYANA REDDY T RAMA REDDY MALE

7207118169, 
9948315400 5/18/1997

MSC 
MICROBIOLOGY 10 6.64 10 6.64 63.08 0 63.08 YES

9 3 DOKALA NARESH D SIMHADRAPPADU MALE
8309431134, 
9393880440 6/4/1994 MSC MLT 

10 6.65 10 6.65 63.18 0 63.18 YES No Required qualification not Eligible 

Sd/- PRINCIPAL
ANDHRA MEDICAL COLLEGE

VISAKHAPATNAM
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Recruitment  to the various posts to work on Contract / Outsourcing Basis  01/AMC-G1/VRDL/NVHCP/2025, Dt:17.07.2025 Provisional Merit List  for the post of Research 
Assistant - Annexure II
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FROM TO

1 1
RAVUPALLI RAGHU R RAMU MALE 7981489102

6/1/1996 MSC 
MICROBIOLOGY

1200 851 1200 851 70.92 LAB TECHNICIAN 
in AMC, VSP 01.09.2019 TILL DATE 70.92 YES

service will be 
considered as an 
experience

2 4

DEVI PRASAD BEHARA GANAPATI RAO B MALE
7032048294, 
8463935590

5/8/1982
MSC 

MICROBIOLOGY

1600 1002 1600 1002 62.63 research 
Assistnat in 
GMC, Sklm covid 25.07.2020 14.06.2022 62.63 YES

service will be 
considered as an 
experience

3 3
THIRIVEEDI KAMALHASAN T RAMAKRISHNAIAH MALE

7036116535, 
8247651938

11/19/1997 MSC 
MICROBIOLOGY

10 8.37 10 8.37 79.515
79.52 YES

No experience in 
cinical lab service. 
Not eligible 

4 2
DOKALA NARESH D SIMHADRAPPADU MALE

8309431134, 
9393880440

6/4/1994
MSC MLT 

10 6.65 10 6.65 63.18
63.18 YES

No Required 
Qualification Not 
eligible

Sd/- PRINCIPAL
ANDHRA MEDICAL COLLEGE

VISAKHAPATNAM

Recruitment  to the various posts to work on Contract / Outsourcing Basis  01/AMC-G1/VRDL/NVHCP/2025, Dt:17.07.2025 
Provisional Merit List  for the post of Technical officer - Annexure III
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100% 
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FROM TO

URBAN 
@1 

Marks 
Per 

RURAL 
@2 

Marks 
Per 

TRIBAL 
@2.5 
Marks 

Per 

COVID 
@5 

Marks 
Per 

1
6 PANDIRI INDIRA P NAGESWARA RAO FEMALE

9908726660, 
7893885926 5/22/1994 INTER (VOC) MLT YES 4/13/2026

1000 752 1000 752 75.20
31.03.2011

VRDL AT KGH, VSP & CSR 
BLOCK COVID

01.08.2020  
08.04.2021

31.01.2021 
30.09.2021 12 10 85.20 YES

2 11 KANDREGULA LAKSHMI JYOTHI K SARVESWARA RAO FEMALE
9160850452, 
9666346449 12/1/1996 INTER (VOC) MLT YES 5/4/2030 1000 797 1000 797 79.7 31.03..2023 0 79.70 YES

3
4 BHAGYALAKSHMI B VENUGOPALACHARI FEMALE

7396194649, 
7396194648 7/19/1987 INTER (VOC) MLT YES 2/16/2030

1000 766 1000 766 76.60
31.03.2007 0 76.60 YES

4
9 POTNURI SUSEELA P APPARAO FEMALE

8555016229, 
8019311161 5/15/1994 INTER (VOC) MLT YES 4/20/2030

1000 760 1000 760 76.00
31.03.2014 0 76.00 YES

5
2 GUTTU LAKSHMI NARAYANA G RAMARAO MALE 9985850097 6/24/1990 B.SC MLT MLT YES 4/24/2027

1450 875 1450 875 60.34
31.12.2016 VRDL at GMC, SKLM COVID 02.07.2020 14.06.2022 23 15 75.34 YES

6
3 PENUMAJJI LAKSHMI P KANNAM NAIDU FEMALE

7095751061, 
9640946036 2/16/1994 INTER (VOC) MLT YES 12/27/2028

1000 740 1000 740 74.00
31.03.2011 0 74.00 YES

7 12 BASA SWATHI B PAIDIYYA FEMALE 7337239364 6/19/2001 B.SC MLT MLT YES 7/25/2028 1450 1052 1450 1052 72.55172 3/31/2023 0 72.55 YES

8
14 BETHAPUDI DHANA LAKSHMI B ANJITHA KUMAR FEMALE 8008741046 7/5/2001 B.SC MLT MLT YES 8/29/2027

1450 1052 1450 1052 72.55172
28.02.2022 0 72.55 YES

Workinng Experience not 
considered as it is not 
Government 

9
10 PANDIRI SANTHOSHI P SUBRAHMANYAM FEMALE

6305316226, 
8008082974 8/15/1994 INTER (VOC) MLT YES 5/4/2030

1000 680 1000 680 68.00
31.03.2013 0 68.00 YES

10
16 JERRIPOTHULU JAYALAXMI J KAMARAJU FEMALE 9177614738 6/25/1994 INTER DMLT YES 10/30/2029

480 316 480 316 65.83333
31.10.2008 0 65.83 YES

Workinng Experience not 
considered as it is not 
Government 

11
5 KRISHNAMNAIDU KARRI VENKATA RAMANA MALE

6300705259, 
9985747086 6/3/1984 INTER (VOC) MLT YES 4/13/2026

1000 656 1000 656 65.60
31.03.2009 0 65.60 YES

12
8 BANDLA VINAY KUMAR B VENU MALE

8247058952, 
9133714577 6/20/2003 B.SC MLT MLT YES 12/16/2029

1450 941 1450 941 64.90
28.02.2024 0 64.90 YES

13
15 MADENA RAJYA LAKSHMI M SATYANARAYANA FEMALE

9642402001, 
8367036306 10/7/1989 INTER DMLT YES 5/23/2029

480 311 480 311 64.79167
31.10.2008 0 64.79 YES

Workinng Experience not 
considered as it is not 
Government 

14
13 MUGADA GANESH M JAGADEESH MALE 9390103039 11/16/2000 B.SC MLT MLT YES 7/25/2028

1450 905 1450 905 62.41379
31.03.2013 0 62.41 YES

15
1 KOTNANA SWAPNA K SIIVASANKARA PRASAD FEMALE

9390476016, 
9966147178 4/7/1998 INTER BIPC DMLT YES 11/5/2029

480 288 480 288 60.00
31.01.2024 0 60.00 YES

Workinng Experience not 
considered as it is not 
Government 

16
7 B PURNACHANDRA SEKHAR B KRISHNAMURTHY MALE

9052080733, 
8121389280 4/14/1981 INTER DMLT YES 10/30/2029

480 273 480 273 56.88
31.10.2006 0 56.88 YES

Workinng Experience not 
considered as it is not 
Government 

Sd/- PRINCIPAL
ANDHRA MEDICAL COLLEGE

VISAKHAPATNAM

Recruitment  to the various posts to work on Contract / Outsourcing Basis  01/AMC-G1/VRDL/NVHCP/2025, Dt:17.07.2025 Provisional Merit List  for the post of Lab-Technician -
Annexure -IV

MERIT 
NO

APP 
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N
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WISE 
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D
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GRAND 
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MERIT

 FEE 
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 YES 
/NO

REMARKSPLACE AND NAME OF 
THE INSTITUTE
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CT/ 

OUTSOU
RCING

WORKING PERIOD EXPERIENCE SERVIC
E 

WEIGH
TAGE 

MARKS



URBAN 
@1 

Marks 
Per 

6Months

RURAL 
@2 

Marks 
Per 

6Months

TRIBAL 
@2.5 
Marks 

Per 
6Months

COVID 
@5 

Marks 
Per 

6Months

1
3

YANDAVA SUNIL KUMAR Y ANANDARAO
8919381857, 
9440105506 MALE

6/15/1995
YES

B.TECH NO
4300 2847 66.2093 30.04.2016 0 66.2093

2
2

DASAMANTHULA PRAMODH KUMAR D PRASAD
6301207508 , 
8919005630 MALE

1/4/2002
YES

B.COM YES
2300 1436 62.4348 31.07.2023 0 62.4348

3
4

SEELA SRINIVASA RAO S RAMA RAO
8688768597, 
9492819836 MALE

6/18/1992
YES

B.E YES
10 6.22 59.09 31.05.2014 0 59.09

4
5

POLAVARAPU RADHA P NAGESWARA RAO 9966607580 FEMALE
3/18/1989

YES
B.COM YES

2200 983 44.6818 31.03.2011 7 14 58.6818
WorkED as a DEO IN NTEP 
PROGRAMME

5 1 PALLELA THEJA P SITARAMAYYA
9966115539, 
 9966229616 FEMALE 4/15/1993 NO B.SC NO 10 7.59 72.105 3/31/2015 0 72.105

Fees not paid hence Not 
qualified 

Sd/- PRINCIPAL
ANDHRA MEDICAL COLLEGE

VISAKHAPATNAM

Recruitment  to the various posts to work on Contract / Outsourcing Basis  01/AMC-G1/VRDL/NVHCP/2025, Dt:17.07.2025 
Provisional Merit List for the post of Data Entry Operator - Annexure V
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